

ADDENDUM NO. 1
To the Contract Documents

City of White Salmon, Washington
SCADA Upgrade 2023

November 13, 2023

Revised Bid Date: November 21, 2023, 3:00 p.m.



The following additions, deletions, and modifications shall be made to the Contract Documents.

I. PRE-BID CONFERENCE

A pre-Bid conference for the Project was held on November 8, 2023, at 1:00 p.m. The Pre-Bid Conference Sign-In Sheet is attached to this addendum.

II. BIDDING DOCUMENTS

A. BIDDING REQUIREMENTS, ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Remove the first sentence of the second paragraph in its entirety and **replace** with the following:

Sealed or emailed Bids for the described Project will be received by the Owner at P.O. Box 2139, 100 N. Main Street, White Salmon, Washington 98672 or clerktreasurer@ci.white-salmon.wa.us, until 3:00 p.m., local time, November 21, 2023.

III. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

A. AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND CONTRACTOR FOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT OF A SMALL PROJECT, ARTICLE 6.2, INSURANCE, PARAGRAH 1.A, PAGE 4 OF 27

Amend the insurance coverage limits given in Paragraph d, Excess or Umbrella Liability for both "Per Occurrence" and "General Aggregate" by **replacing** "\$5,000,000" with "\$2,000,000".

B. SPECIFICATIONS

1. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 01 15 00, ALTERNATES, 1.3 Quality Assurance, Page 1-3

Amend Paragraph A by **replacing** "not more than 4 hours" with "not more than 6 hours".

2. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 26 09 00, INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL, 1.1 Summary, Page 26 09 00-2

Amend Paragraph F.2.b by **replacing** "200-mile drive" with "300-mile drive".

3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 26 09 00, INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL, 2.6 PLC Hardware, Page 26 09 00-13

Remove Paragraph F, Spares: The Contractor shall furnish the following spare units:, in its entirety.

- END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 -

Attachment:

- Pre-Bid Conference Sign-In Sheet

